

**Order below Exh. 36 in
Reg. Civil Suit 26/2010**

**Order below Exh. 36
(Dated 19/06/2017)**

1] The plaintiff filed this application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 of CPC on 25/01/2017. Both the parties and their Advocate repeatedly called, absent. Record shows that, along-with the suit and application at exh. 5 was filed on 30/10/2010. Said application was filed on 17/12/2016. The issues are framed on 17/12/2016. When the matter is presented, thereafter this application is filed by the plaintiff. Instead of proceeding with the suit this application is filed. Even today parties and their Advocate are absent.

2] It appears that, plaintiff is not interested to proceed with the suit instead of proceeding with the suit filed this application to prolong the matter. So last chance is granted to plaintiff to come-up with argument on Exh. 36. If fail application be kept for appropriate order.

3] Advocates and parties to note it.

Date: 19/06/2017

Sd/-
(R.K. Gujjar)
Jt. Civil Judge (Sr. Dn.),
Washim.

**Order below Exh. 36 in
Reg. Civil Suit 26/2010**

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. File Judgment/ Order are same word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of the Stenographer:- A. W. Ajmire, Stenographer(LG)

Court Name :- Jt. Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.), Washim

Date :- 19/06/2017

Order signed by the Presiding Officer on :- 20/06/2017

Order uploaded on :- 20/06/2017