



COMMON ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH.1 AND EXH.13 IN R. D. No.36/2019
(CNR No.MHWS020013282019)

Baban Borkar Vs. State of Maharashtra Through Collector, Washim

It appears on record that the D.H. has filed proceeding for the recovery of Rs.15,355/- along with interest. It appears that Rs.29,174/- was outstanding against the J.D.. J.D. has deposited the said amount in Court by virtue of cheque bearing No.104051. Learned counsel for the J.D. has filed pursis Exh.12 to that effect along with letter of J.D. The D.H. has filed application below Exh.13 for permission to withdraw the said amount.

02] As the J.D. has deposited entire decretal amount. Hence, nothing remained recovered from them. Therefore, it will be just and proper to dispose of present execution proceeding as same is fully satisfied. Simultaneously it will be just and proper to permit the D.H. to withdraw the deposited amount of Rs.29,174/-. Therefore, I pass following order

ORDER

- 1] Regular Darkhast is disposed of as fully satisfied.
- 2] Permission is granted to the D.H. to withdraw the deposited amount of Rs.29,174/-.

Washim
Date - 30/06/2026.

(S. S. Sahasrabudhe)
Civil Judge (Sr.Div.), Washim.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file judgment/order are same word to word, as per original judgment/order.

- 1) Name of Stenographer :- S. P Kale (Stenographer G-II)
- 2) Name of Court :- Civil Judge (S.D.), Washim.
- 3) Date :- 30/06/2026
- 4) Order signed by the :- 30/06/2026
 presiding officer on
- 5) Order uploaded on :- 30/06/2026